

01.12.2022: xəbər

Information session of "Skills for the Future" project at Khazar University

On November 30, 2022, an info session of the Tusi (2C) incubation program of the "Skills for the Future" project was held at Khazar University.

Project manager Zinaddin Babayev, Fakhranda Efendiyeva, dean of the School of Science and Engineering, Khazar University, Khazar University mentors of the "Skills for the Future" project, Farida Tatardar, Mehdi Kiyasatfar, Lala Atamova, Kamala Mustafayeva, Humay Huseynova, university employees and students participated in the information session.

Fakhranda Efendiyeva spoke about the importance of the innovation ecosystem and opportunities for students to realize their ideas. In the information session, the project manager Zinaddin Babayev gave the students detailed information about the Tusi (2C) incubation program, talked about the registration process and the stages ahead.

Note that the Tusi (2C) incubation program is the second component of the "Skills for the Future" project. The main goal of the incubation program is to ensure the continuity of innovation activities in the country, to develop the knowledge of students on innovation and start-ups in order to develop innovative ideas. A series of trainings, foreign and local expert meetings, project development, field visits, various "camps" and "Pitch Day" are planned in the program covering a period of 3 months.

“Gələcək üçün Bacarıqlar” layihəsinin “Xəzər”də info sessiyası

2022-ci il noyabrın 30-da Xəzər Universitetində “Gələcək üçün Bacarıqlar” layihəsinin Tusi (2C) inkubasiya proqramının info sessiyası keçirilib. Məlumat sessiyasında layihənin meneceri Zinəddin Babayev, Xəzər Universitetinin Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin dekanı Fəxrəndə Əfəndiyeva, “Gələcək üçün Bacarıqlar” layihəsinin Xəzər Universiteti üzrə mentorları Fəridə Tatardar, Mehdi Kiyasatfar, Lalə Atamova, Kəmalə Mustafayeva, Humay Hüseynova, universitet əməkdaşları və tələbələr iştirak edib.

Fəxrəndə Əfəndiyeva innovasiya ekosisteminin əhəmiyyətindən, tələbələrin ideyalarını gerçəkləşdirmə fürsətlərindən danışdı.

İnfosessiyada layihənin meneceri Zinəddin Babayev tələbələrə Tusi (2C) inkubasiya proqramı haqqında ətraflı məlumat verib, qeydiyyat prosesi və tələbələri qarşıda gözləyən mərhələlər barədə danışib.

Qeyd edək ki, Tusi (2C) inkubasiya proqramı “Gələcək üçün Bacarıqlar” layihəsinin ikinci komponentidir. İnkubasiya proqramının əsas məqsədi ölkədə innovasiya fəaliyyətinin davamlılığının təmin edilməsi, innovativ ideyaların inkişaf etdirilməsi üçün tələbələrin innovasiya və startap üzrə biliklərinin inkişafıdır. Ümumilikdə 3 aylıq dövrü əhatə edən proqramda bir sıra təlimlər, xarici və yerli ekspert görüşləri, layihələrin işlənilməsi, sahələr üzrə səfərlərin, müxtəlif “camp”lər və sonda “Pitch Day”in keçirilməsi planlaşdırılır.







